current liabilities 807,088  (4,609 ) 2,00�  �,458  (�,886 ) 8,�69  –  8�2,22�

Non-current liabilities
Borrowings (4,609 ) 4,609  –  –  –  –  –  –
Deferred tax liabilities (�68,30� ) –  –  –  –  –  –  (�68,30� )
Financial liabilities at
 fair value through
 profit or loss (302,74� ) –  –  –  –  –  (�43,059 ) (445,800 )

 (475,65� ) 4,609  –  –  –  –  (�43,059 ) (6�4,�0� )

Net assets 33�,437  –  2,00�  �,458  (�,886 ) 8,�69  (�43,059 ) �98,�20

Equity
 Share capital 88,546  –  –  –  –  –  –  88,546
 Reserves 24�,258  –  2,00�  �,458  (�,886 ) 8,�69  (�43,059 ) �07,94�
 Non-controlling
  interests �,633  –  –  –  –  –  –  �,633

Total equity 33�,437  –  2,00�  �,458  (�,886 ) 8,�69  (�43,059 ) �98,�20

- �7 -

IV. Effect of error corrections and change in accounting policies on the Group’s consolidated
statement of financial position as at � January 2009

 As
 previously   As
 reported  Note 3(a)  Note 4(c)  Note 4(d)   restated
 HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000

Non-current assets 786,7��  –  –  –  786,7��

Current assets
Inventories 9,329  –  –  8,796  �8,�25
Other current assets 80,724  –  –  –  80,724

 90,053  –  –  8,796  98,849

Total assets 876,764  –  –  8,796  885,560

Current liabilities
Accruals and
 other payables (2�,585 ) –  (3,�46 ) –  (24,73� )
Borrowings (38,884 ) (763 ) –  –  (39,647 )
Other current liabilities (�07,038 ) –  –  –  (�07,038 )

 (�67,507 ) (763 ) (3,�46 ) –  (�7�,4�6 )

Net current liabilities (77,454 ) (763 ) (3,�46 ) 8,796  (72,567 )

Total assets less current
 liabilities 709,257  (763 ) (3,�46 ) 8,796  7�4,�44

Non-current liabilities
Borrowings (�8,376 ) 763  –  –  (�7,6�3 )
Deferred tax liabilities (�68,52� ) –  –  –  (�68,52� )
Convertible notes (234,�28 ) –  –  –  (234,�28 )

 (42�,025 ) 763  –  –  (420,262 )

Net assets 288,232  –  (3,�46 ) 8,796  293,882

Equity
 Share capital 82,3�5  –  –  –  82,3�5
 Reserves 203,966  –  (3,�46 ) 8,796  209,6�6
 Non-controlling
  interests �,95�  –  –  –  �,95�

Total equity 288,232  –  (3,�46 ) 8,796  293,882

- �8 -

V. Effect of error correction on the Company’s statement of financial position as at 3� December
2009

 As
 previously   As
 reported  Note 4(e)   restated
 HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000

Total assets less current liabilities 634,�78  –  634,�78